fully settled. It is our policy to record interest paid in respect

of interest-bearing liabilities as part of financing activities.

10

6. Correction of prior year error

As previously reported in our March 2018 interim results we

detected that during the 2017 financial year the Company

incorrectly recorded a consolidation journal entry pertaining to

the intercompany dividends paid by NAM to OST. In terms of the loan

agreement between OST and Coronation the dividends accruing on

certain OST shares are used to repay the Coronation loan (see note

5). The first repayment towards the loan was made from the 2016 NAM

dividends received by the Trust, however these dividends were not

consolidated out at a group level and therefore resulted in a

misstatement of the below listed account balances as at 30

September 2017.

The error has been corrected by restating each of the impacted

financial statement line items and the tables below summarise the

impact of the restatement on the Group’s consolidated financial

statements:

As previously

reported  Adjustments As restated

i)

Condensed statement of financial

position as at 30 September 2017

  Marketable securities   3 663 339   2 054 682   5 718 021

  Retained earnings   25 796 793   2 054 682   27 851 475

ii)

Condensed statement of cash flows

for the year-end 30 September 2017

Cash flows from operating

activities

  Dividends paid   (14 876 281)   2 054 682   (12 821 599)

Cash flows from investing

activities

Marketable securities

Disinvestments   3 836 842   (2 054 682)   1 782 160

iii)

Condensed statement of changes in

equity as at 30 September 2017

  Dividend paid to equity holders   (14 625 430)   2 054 682   (12 570 748)

  Retained earnings   25 796 793   2 054 682   27 851 475

11

7. Earnings per share

 Reviewed Audited

 30 September

2018

30 September

2017

Change

 N$ N$ %

EARNINGS

Earnings per share is based

on basic earnings of:

14 763 743 14 948 210 (1.2)

Headline earnings per share

is based on headline

earnings of:

14 763 743 14 948 210 (1.2)

Reconciliation of earnings

to headline earnings

Profit attributable to

ordinary shareholders

14 763 743 14 948 210 (1.2)

Headline earnings 14 763 743 14 948 210 (1.2)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF

ORDINARY SHARES

Ordinary shares in issue 154 229 200 154 229 200

Diluted ordinary shares in

issue*

159 613 894 160 024 007

Reconciliation of statutory

shares in issue to diluted

ordinary shares in issue

Authorised and issued shares 200 000 000 200 000 000

Treasury shares

Shares held by NAM Staff

Share Trust

(3 770 000) (3 770 000)

Shares held by The Orban

Street Trust

(42 000 800) (42 000 800)

Weighted average number of

ordinary shares in issue

154 229 200  154 229 200

Effect of share options

outstanding

5 384 694 5 794 807

Diluted ordinary shares in

issue

159 613 894 160 024 007

Basic earnings per share in

cents

9.57 9.69 (1.2)

Headline earnings per share

in cents

9.57 9.69 (1.2)

Diluted earnings per share

in cents

9.25 9.34 (1.0)

*Dilution of ordinary shares takes place if all staff exercise their options

After consolidation of treasury shares held